
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Sunday, May 24, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 284

 222

 37

 32

 4

 156 1,511

 18

 172

 285

 547

 748

 370

 0 0 %

17 %

35 %

26 %

13 %

8 %

12 %

2 %

15 %

2 %

 375

 90

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 247

 214

Length of Stay   

( Days)

79 %

7 %

 302 74 %

9 %

 208

 42 95 141

 593

 1,517

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,122

 1,900

 210


